South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:40:39 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2333 (Rat #0491, Act #0401 of 1982) General Bill, By M.S. Gulledge, J.G. McAbee, M.E. Nunnery, R.M. Tallon and
D.C. Waldrop
Similar (S 0311)

A Bill to amend Chapter 11 of Title 16, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to crimes against property, by adding
Section 16-11-125 to create the specific crime of issuing false statements to obtain benefits of an insurance policy or certificate
from a fire loss or explosion and provide penalties.-at

02/04/81
02/04/81
04/29/81
05/05/81
05/05/81
05/06/81
05/07/81
05/07/81
05/19/82
05/20/82
05/27/82
06/01/82
06/03/82
06/03/82
06/03/82
06/18/82

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-483
Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-483
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-2095
Amended HJ-2204

Read second time HJ-2204

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2227
Introduced and read first time SJ-12
Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-12
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-30
Read second time SJ-22

Read third time and enrolled SJ-29

Ratified R 491 HJ-3728

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/03/82

Act No. 401

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



