

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2333 (Rat #0491, Act #0401 of 1982) General Bill, By M.S. Gulledge, J.G. McAbee, M.E. Nunnery, R.M. Tallon and D.C. Waldrop

Similar (S 0311)

A Bill to amend Chapter 11 of Title 16, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to crimes against property, by adding Section 16-11-125 to create the specific crime of issuing false statements to obtain benefits of an insurance policy or certificate from a fire loss or explosion and provide penalties.-at

02/04/81	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-483
02/04/81	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-483
04/29/81	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-2095
05/05/81	House	Amended HJ-2204
05/05/81	House	Read second time HJ-2204
05/06/81	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2227
05/07/81	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-12
05/07/81	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-12
05/19/82	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-30
05/20/82	Senate	Read second time SJ-22
05/27/82	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-29
06/01/82	House	Ratified R 491 HJ-3728
06/03/82		Signed By Governor
06/03/82		Effective date 06/03/82
06/03/82		Act No. 401
06/18/82		Copies available